Before

UTTARAKHAND ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

Revision filed under Rule 3 Sub-Rule (3) of The Work of Licensee Rule 2006 on the Order dated 02.05.2015 issued by the District Magistrate Udhamsingh Nagar (Uttarakhand), under Rule 3 Sub-Rule 2 of The Work of Licensee Rules, 2006 on the representation of Mr. Suresh Kumar Mittal.

And

In the Matter of:

- 1. Uttarakhand Power Corporation Ltd., Urja Bhawan, Kanwali Road, Dehradun, Uttarakhand, through its Director (Projects).

&

- 1. District Magistrate/Collector, District-Udhamsingh Nagar, Uttarakhand
- 2. Suresh Kumar Mittal S/o Late Sh. Mangatram, R/o Ward No. 4, Khatima, Tehsil Khatima, District Udhamsingh Nagar.

...... Respondents

Coram

Shri Subhash Kumar	Chairman
Shri C.S. Sharma	Member
Shri K.P. Singh	Member

Date of Hearing: July 30, 2015

Date of Order: July 30, 2015

Heard the Petitioner and the Respondent No. 2 in the matter.

It is Ordered that:

- 1. Admit the Petition.
- 2. Respondent No. 1 to submit copy of the Report of Tehsildar, Sitarganj (Udhamsingh Nagar) and all other documents, which were relied upon by him in deciding the matter in its Order dated 02.05.2015 latest by 14.08.2015.

(K.P. Singh) Member (C.S. Sharma) Member (Subhash Kumar) Chairman